
 

 

FRANKLIN HIGH SCHOOL WILDCATS 

2026 BOYS VARSITY GOLF SCHEDULE 
Head Varsity Coach: Matt Engelman 
Athletic Director: Mike Cody  Principal: Adam Wood 
6400 Whitelock Parkway Elk Grove, CA 95757 (916) 714-8150 www.frhs.egusd.net  

 

 
DATE       OPPONENT          LOCATION       LEVEL          TIME 
Friday, February 20      Sheldon/Pleasant Grove Emerald Lakes      Varsity    2:00 
 

Monday, February 23      Loren Roberts   Rancho Murieta CC  Varsity   12:00 
 

Tuesday, February 24  Tokay   Bartley Cavanaugh  Varsity   2:00 
 
Thursday, February 26  Pleasant Grove  Rancho Murieta   Varsity    2:00 
 
Monday, March 2  St. Mary’s Kickoff Stockton Golf CC  Varsity   10:00 
 

Thursday, March 5  Intersquad   Emerald Lakes   Varsity   2:00 
  
Monday, March 9  Elk Grove  (H)  Bartley Cavanaugh  Varsity   3:30 
 

Monday, March 16  Father Berry Inv. Haggin Oaks   Varsity   8:00 
 
Wednesday, March 25  Laguna Creek  Emerald Lakes   Varsity   3:30 
 
Monday, March 30  Center Match (H) Bartley Cavanaugh  Varsity   12:00 
 

Wednesday, April 1  Pleasant Grove (H) Bartley Cavanaugh  Varsity   3:00 
 
Wednesday, April 8   Cosumnes Oaks  Teal Bend   Varsity   12:00 
    (Whitelock Cup) 
 

Wednesday, April 15  Sheldon (H)  Emerald Lakes   Varsity   3:00 
 
Monday, April 20  Center   Bing Maloney   Varsity   12:00 
 
Wednesday, April 22  Monterey Trail  Emerald Lakes   Varsity   3:30 
 

Monday, April 27  Center Match  Wildhawk   Varsity   12:00 
 
Monday, May 4    Sections      Varsity   TBD 
 
Monday, May 11  Masters  Reserve at Spanos Park  Varsity   TBD 
 
Monday, May 18  NorCals   Berkeley CC   Varsity   TBD 
 

Assistant Varsity Coaches:  Lee Isaac, Robert Junn 
 
Bold Denotes League Games   School Colors: Purple, Black, Silver, White 


